Director and Tr: Box Assiq Washing				
	То			
1.	Α.			
	В.			
3.	Α.			

10-02-2000

ORM COVER SHERD / DUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

wasi		101477215	Attorney Docket No. 106497					
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Marco ZEDDA Ankush GULATI Ritindar SINGH 9-26-06	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SWIE 6AT, ENGLAND					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	Ø	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: August 23, 2000 and July 31, 2000						
4.	A. and	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 2000 and July 31, 2000						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/592,296	C. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 112256)					
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	Jan The	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 26, 2000					
			ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: two					
AMG1	0	0000033 09592296						

9/27/2000 V

40.00 DP 2 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011115 FRAME: 0968**

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>M</u>	larco ZEDDA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>A</u>	nkush GULATI	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) R	itindar SINGH	(7)			
		(4)					
		In c to each of over to	consideration of the sum of one the undersigned, each undersi	dollar (\$1.00) and other good gned agrees to assign, and here	and valuable cons	sideration paid	
))	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) _R	OLLS ROYCE PLC				
0)	Insert Address of Assignce						
		the entire invention divisional	right, title and interest for the and in all applications for pat continuation, substitute, and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, United States of America as de ent including any and all proviscissue application(s), and all Lat may be granted on the invented.	fined in 35 U.S.C sional, non-provis Letters Patent, exte	§100, in the ional,	
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <u>F</u>	AULT DIAGNOSIS				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 106497				
	друксания минист	for which		ecuted an application for paten		ites of Americ	
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	August 23, 2000	and July 31, 200	0 .		
3)	Alternative	(13) U	S. application Serial Number	09/592.296			
- ,	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 12, 2000				
rom sa nterest	nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth- id application(s) to the said herein assigned, and that he ent is binding on him and h	nited States particles and reconsister, as the has not execute the heart of the hea	atent to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents t Assignee of the entire interest cuted, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repre	be necessary to obtain, mainta o issue any and all Letters Pate and covenants that he has full agreements in conflict herewisentatives. LC the power to insert on this a	nts of the United right to convey the th, and agrees tha	States resulting ne entire t this	
				les of the United States Patent			
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by the u		oosite the undersigned name(s	s).		
ate	23rd hugust	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature _	Mayia Redde		(SEAL)	
ate	31 Jul 2000	\$3	Inventor Signature	growing were.		(SEAL)	
ate	31 JULY 2000	<u>5</u>	Inventor Signature	Ruha don	Ling I	(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature		<u>'</u>	(SEAL)	
ate						(SEAL)	
ate							
ate						(SEAL)	
ate						(SEAL)	
f neith	This assignment should pr	referably be s		lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U. here:	S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A.	
Date	315 July 250			A THE STATE OF THE			
Date	23th August 20	<u>~</u>	Witness				
	23th August de	جحد		Mount, be the			

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011115 FRAME: 0969